EVEN PTD-1619A OUR Control of Partial ALL Control Control of Partial ALL Control of Partial ALL Control of			en an		
With With With With With With With With	Expires 06/30/99	04-25-2001	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
Yes       RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET         PATENTS ONLY       Patents ONLY         TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached origined document(s) or copylies).         Submission Type       Conveyance Type         New       Assignment         Resubmission (Non-Recordation)       License         Conveying Party(ies)       Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached         Real #       Frame #         Conveying Party(ies)       Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached         Name (line 2)       Second Party         Name (line 2)       Exerction Data         Second Party       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached         Name (line 2)       Exerction Data         Receiving Party       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached         Name (line 2)       Exerction Data         Address (line 3)       Exerction Data         Address (line 3)       Exerction Data         Address (line 3)       Exerction Data         Converging Data       Exerction Data         Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached       Exerction Data         Name (line 2)       Exerction Data         Second Party       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Submission Type       Conveyance Type         X New       Assignment       Security Agreement         Resubmission (Non-Recordation)       Discurrent       Security Agreement         Conveyance Type       X Assignment       Security Agreement         Convergine of Name       Discurrent       Discurrent         Real #       Frame #       Departmental File       Security Agreement         Conveying Party(ies)       Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached       Securi File         Name (line 1)       Security       Security       Security Security       Security Security         Name (line 2)       Security       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached       Security Security         Name (line 2)       Security       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached       Security Security         Name (line 2)       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached       Security Security       Security Security         Name (line 2)       Mark if additional names of receiving party is attached       Security Security       Security Security         Name (line 2)       Security Security       Mark if additional names of receiving party is attached       Security Security         Address (line 2)       Security Security       Security Security       Security Security	101685587 CALLON COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
X New       X Assignment       Security Agreement         Resubmission (Non-Recordation)       License       Change of Name         Correction of PTO Error Real #       Merger       Other         Corrective Document       For Use Out, Y by Use thornmut Agencies)         Real #       Frame #       Department Agencies)         Name (line 1)       Steven E. Koenck       Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached       Execution Date         Name (line 1)       Steven E. Koenck       Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached       Execution Date         Name (line 2)       Execution Date       Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached       Execution Date         Name (line 2)       Execution Date       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached         Name (line 2)       Execution Date       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached         Name (line 2)       Execution Date       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached       Gene Steven Execution Date         Name (line 2)       Execution Date       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached       Gene Steven Execution Date         Name (line 2)       Intention: Legal Department       Mark if additional names of receiving Party only. </td <td></td> <td></td> <td>ument(s) or copy(ies).</td>			ument(s) or copy(ies).		
Document ID#     Correction of PTO Error     Rei #     Frame #     Departmental File     Departmental File     Secret File     Conveying Party(ies)     Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached     Execution Date     Methio Day     Vee     Name (line 1)     Second Party     Name (line 2)     Second Party     Name (line 1)     Name (line 2)     Second Party     Name (line 3)     Name (line 3)     Second Party     Name (line 4)     Name (line 3)     Second Party     Name (line 4)     Name (line 4)     Second Party     Name (line 4)     Name (line 4)     Second Party     Name (line 4)     Second Party     Second Party     Name (line 4)     Name (line 4)     Second Party     Secon			eement		
Reel #       Frame #       Use Government         Corrective Document       For Use ONLY by Us. Government Jencies)         Corrective Document       Departmental File         Second Party       Second Party         Name (line 1)       Steven E. Koenck         Name (line 2)       Second Party         Name (line 1)       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached         Name (line 2)       Second Party         Name (line 1)       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached         Name (line 2)       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached         Name (line 3)       Name (line 3)         Address (line 1)       Statutched         Address (line 3)       Gave         Address (line 3)       Colume to the second of the secon		License Change of Na	ame		
Corrective Document       [For Use ONLY by US. Government Agencies)         Conveying Party(ics)       Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached       Execution Date         Name (line 1)       Steven E. Koenck       [11 21 90]         Name (line 1)       Steven E. Koenck       [11 21 90]         Name (line 2)       Execution Date       Month Day Year         Name (line 2)       Execution Date       Month Day Year         Name (line 2)       Second Party       It an assignment and the receiving parties attached         Name (line 2)       Name (line 3)       Second Corporation       If document to be recorded         Name (line 2)       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached       If domination to be recorded         Name (line 3)       Signific Date       Month Day Year         Name (line 1)       Signific Date       Month Day Year         Name (line 2)       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached       If document to be recorded         Name (line 3)       Signific Date       If document to be recorded       Goment attached         Address (line 3)       Cele       Signific Date       If document to be recorded         Address (line 3)       Cele       Signific Date       Ze Code         Address (line 4)       Cele       Signific Dattitity <td></td> <td></td> <td>nt</td>			nt		
Name (line 1)       Steven E. Koenck       [1]       21       90         Name (line 2)       Execution Date       Execution Date       Month Day Year         Name (line 1)       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached       Execution Date         Name (line 1)       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached       If document to be recorded         Name (line 2)       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached       If document to be recorded         Name (line 2)       Attention: Legal Department       Address (line 2)       If document to be recorded         Address (line 2)       Execution Date       Provestic Representative Name and Address       Enter for the first Receiving Party only.         Name       State Country       State Country       State Country       Address (line 2)         Address (line 3)       Code       Enter for the first Receiving Party only.         Name       Address (line 2)       Address (line 3)       Address (line 3)         Address (line 3)       Code       FOR OFFICE USE ONLY         FEE Still       40.00 CH       FOR OFFICE USE ONLY         Patch barden and onthe control on the contro		(For Use ONLY by U.S. Governme	nt Agencies)		
Name (line 1)       Steven E. Koenck       11       21       90         Name (line 2)       Escution Date Month Day Year       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached       Month Day Year         Name (line 1)       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached       If document to be recorded         Name (line 2)       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached       If document to be recorded         Name (line 2)       Attention: Legal Department       If document to be recorded         Address (line 2)       Establic County       Establic County         Address (line 3)       Establic County       Establic County         Address (line 4)       Cav       Stablic County       Zin Code         Domestic Representative Name and Address       Enter for the first Receiving Party only.       Name         Address (line 2)       Address (line 4)       FOR OFFICE USE ONLY         Address (line 3)       Enter for the first Receiving Party only.         Name       Address (line 4)       FOR OFFICE USE ONLY         FE 581       40.00 CH       FOR OFFICE USE ONLY         Public burden reporting for this collection of information to the recorded information formation forma	Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying par	Execution date		
Second Party       Execution Date Month Day Year         Name (line 1)       Month Day Year         Name (line 2)       OutBook         Receiving Party       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached         Name (line 1)       Norand Corporation         If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving parties attached       If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving parties attached.         Name (line 1)       Norand Corporation       If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving parties attached.         Address (line 2)       Address (line 2)       If document to be recorded is an assignment.         Address (line 2)       If document to be recorded statehed.       If document to be receiving parties attached.         Address (line 2)       If document to be recorded statehed.       If document to be statefocurity       If document to be statefocurity         Name       If document to be recorded attached.       If document to be statefocurity       If document to be statefocurity         Name       If document to be recorded attached.       If document to be statefocurity       If document to be statefocurity         Address (line 2)       If document and Address       Enter for the first Receiving Party only.         Name       If document attached.       If document attached.         Address (line 3)       If document attached.	Name (line 1) Steven E. Koenck				
Name (line 1)					
Receiving Party       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached         Name (line 1)       Norand Corporation       If document to be recorded         Name (line 2)       Attention: Legal Department       If document to be recorded         Address (line 2)       Attention: Legal Department       If document to be recorded         Address (line 2)       550 2nd Street, SE       If document (Designation must be a separate document)         Address (line 2)       Address (line 3)       Cedar Rapids       If document in the United States, an appointment of the admestic representative is attached.         City       State/Country       Zic Code         Domestic Representative Name and Address       Enter for the first Receiving Party only.         Name       Address (line 2)       Address (line 2)         Address (line 2)       FOR OFFICE USE ONLY       Zic Code         Address (line 4)       FOR OFFICE USE ONLY       For Office USE ONLY         Public borden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and pathenian of the Office Officer, Washington, D. 2008: See OMB         Loc 2023 and to the Office Information and Required Package approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including the for reviewing the document and pathenian of the Office Officer, Washington, D. 2008: See OMB         Loc 2023 and to the Office Info			Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)       Norand Corporation       If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)         Address (line 1)       550 2nd Street, SE       (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)         Address (line 3)       Cedar Rapids       Iowa       52401         City       State/Country       Zip Code         Dornestic Representative Name and Address       Enter for the first Receiving Party only.         Name	Name (line 2)		07416602		
Name (line 2)       Attention: Legal Department         Address (line 1)       550 2nd Street, SE         Address (line 2)       Address (line 3)         Address (line 3)       Cedar Rapids         City       State:Country         State:Country       S20 2nd         Domestic Representative is stateded.       (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)         Address (line 3)       Cedar Rapids         City       State:Country       Zip Code         Domestic Representative Name and Address       Enter for the first Receiving Party only.         Name       Address (line 4)       Address (line 3)         Address (line 4)       FOR OFFICE USE ONLY         Zto Eolar State of this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Gover Sheet. Send commont and gathering the data core Sheet. Send commont regarding the base states to the U.S. Asster not Trademark Office, Chest Information Difficer, Weshington, D.C. 2023 and to the Office Information of Difficer Management and Baberion Project (0851-0027, Patert and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do Not Steve Reduction Project (0851-0027, Patert and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do Not Steve Reduction Project (0851-0027, Patert and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do Not Steve Reduction Project (0851-0027, Patert and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do Not Steve Reduction Project (0851-0027, Patert and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do Not Steve Reduction	Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of	of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 2)       Attention: Legal Department       domicing in the United States, an appointment of a domicing in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)         Address (line 2)       Address (line 3)       Cedar Rapids       Iowa       52401         Address (line 3)       Cedar Rapids       Iowa       52401       Zip Code         Domestic Representative Name and Address       Enter for the first Receiving Party only.       Name         Address (line 1)       Address (line 2)       Address (line 3)       Address (line 4)         Address (line 4)       FOR OFFICE USE ONLY       For OFFICE USE ONLY         Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gabreing the data mediate the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Use DMLY         Dec 2021 and the Office of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gabreing the data mediate the Cover Sheet. Send comment regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information 0.C. 2005. See OME Information 0.C. 2005. See O	Name (line 1) Norand Corporation	······································	is an assignment and the		
Address (line 1)       550 2nd Street, SE       representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)         Address (line 2)       Cedar Rapids       Iowa       52401         Address (line 3)       Cedar Rapids       Domestic Representative Name and Address       Enter for the first Receiving Party only.         Name       Address (line 1)       Journame       Address (line 2)         Address (line 2)       For OFFICE USE ONLY       State/Country.       State/Country.         Address (line 3)       Cedar Rapids       For OFFICE USE ONLY         Address (line 4)       For OFFICE USE ONLY       For OFFICE USE ONLY         Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gastering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. See Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gastering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. See Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gastering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. See Cover Sheet to be recorded. Including time for reviewing the document and gastering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. See Cover Sheet to be recorded. Including time for reviewing the document and gastering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. See Cover Sheet to be recorded. Including time for reviewing the document and gastering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. See Cover Sheet to be recorded. Including time for reviewing the document and gastering the data neede	Name (line 2) Attention: Legal Department		domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 2)       Assignment.)         Address (line 3)       Cedar Rapids City       State/Country       State/Country         Domestic Representative Name and Address       Enter for the first Receiving Party only.         Name	Address (line 1) 550 2nd Street, SE		representative is attached. (Designation must be a		
City       State/Country       Zio Code         Dormestic Representative Name and Address       Enter for the first Receiving Party only.         Name	Address (line 2)		-		
Name         Address (line 1)         Address (line 2)         Address (line 3)         Address (line 4)         FOR OFFICE USE ONLY         For OFFICE USE ONLY         For OFFICE USE ONLY         Ct581       40.00 CH         Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data cover of Management and Budget, Papervork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2063. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Vashington, D.C. 2063. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Vashington, D.C. 2063. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Vashington, D.C. 2063. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Vashington, D.C. 2063. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Vashington, D.C. 2063. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Vashington, D.C. 2063. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Vashington, D.C. 2063. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Vashington, D.C. 2063. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Vashington, D.C. 2063. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Vashington, D.C. 2063. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Vashington, D.C. 2063. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Vashington, D.C. 2063. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Vashington, D.C. 2063. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Vashington, D.C. 2063. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Vashington, D.C. 2063. See OMB information Collection Budget Package	Address (line 3) Cedar Rapids		p Code		
Address (line 1)         Address (line 2)         Address (line 2)         Address (line 3)         Address (line 4)         Peblic burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send commants regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2050. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD AssiGMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:	Demostic Penrosentative Name and Address				
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY C: 581 40.00 CH Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2050. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND RECUESTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:	Name				
Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Multic burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND RECOURD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:	Address (line 1)				
Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFIC	Address (line 2)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY     For office use of this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and     gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,     D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB     information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.     Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:	Address (line 3)				
6/2001 GTUN11       00000187 141190       07616602         C:581       40.00 CH         Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:	Address (line 4)				
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:	6/2001 GTON11 00000187 141190 07616602 C:581 40.00 CH				
Commissioner of Materits and Trademarks, box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 2025	gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Mail documents to be record	regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Palent and Trademark Of of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-002 Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD AS: Ied with required cover sheet(s) information	ffice, Chief Information Officer, Washington, 27), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB SIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. 10:		
PATENT	Commissioner of Patents and Tr	-			

PATENT REEL: 011705 FRAME: 0488

·		
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numb	er 319-369-3661
Name Jack Sherman	•	
Address (line 1) Attention: Legal Department		
Address (line 2) Intermec Technologies Corpora	ition	
Address (line 3) 550 2nd Street, SE		
Address (line 4) Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52401		
Pages Enter the total number of paging including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance do	cument # Three
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mar	k if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa		
Patent Application Number(s)		tent Number(s)
09/198097		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten signed by the first named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent appli	cation was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	РСТ РСТ	PCT
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number		
has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the tota	al number of properties involved.	# Two
Fee Amount Fee Amount for	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	<b>\$</b> 80.00
Method of Payment: Enclos Deposit Account	sed Deposit Account 🔀	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addit	ional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	#[14-1190]
	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and bel		-
attached copy is a true copy of the or indicated herein.	iginal document. Unarges to depo	isit account are authorized, as
John H. Sherman, Reg. No. 16,909	Man H. Morena	April 13, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
I hereby certify that these papers are being deposited this date w	ith the United States Postal Service as first class mail ac	Idressed to: Box Assignments,
Commissioner of Potents Ind Trademarks, Washington, DC 2	4/13/2001	I
John H. Sherman, Reg. No. 16,909	Date	

PATENT REEL: 011705 FRAME: 0489 Attorney Docket No. 6240x

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, STEVEN E. KOENCK a resident of Cedar Rapids, in the County of Linn, and State of Iowa, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

"HAND-HELD OPTICAL READER WITH MEANS FOR INSTANTANEOUSLY READING INFORMATION FROM A PREDETERMINED AREA"

WHEREAS, NORAND CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at Cedar Rapids, Iowa, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, improvements, application and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said STEVEN E. KOENCK have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said NORAND CORPORATION, its successors and assigns,

-1--

the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, improvements, application, and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, all my foreign rights to said invention, and all my rights under the International Convention in respect to said invention and application, and authorize the said NORAND CORPORATION to apply for patents in foreign countries, claiming the filing date of the U.S. application under the provisions of the International Convention. I authorize the insertion of U.S. Serial No. and filing date hereinabove to further identify the application for patent. And I hereby agree to communicate to the said NORAND CORPORATION, or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention and improvements, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and in addition to execute any and all documents that may be required in order that the said NORAND CORPORATION may make application for Letters Patent on said invention in foreign countries in its own name. And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention or applications unto the said NORAND CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

· · · · ·

-2-

PATENT REEL: 011705 FRAME: 0491

. DQ1

Signed at Cedar Rapids, in the County of Linn, and State of Iowa, this <u>21</u> day of <u>November</u>, 1990.

Itwen E. Kornek

STEVEN E. KOENCH

STATE OF IOWA ) ) SS. COUNTY OF LINN)

I, Sandra McDonough, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Steven E. Koenck personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 211 day of Muchael , 1990.

Junka Michorargh

My Commission expires: April 5, 1991

(SEAL)

ŧ,

**RECORDED: 04/16/2001** 

## PATENT REEL: 011705 FRAME: 0492

.DQ1